| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
|---------------------|--|
| | |

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Seabaugh to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 184 by Senator Luneau

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 22:2062(A)(2)(c)" to "R.S. 22:2062(A)(1) and (2)(c)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, change "R.S. 22:2062(A)(2)(c)" to "R.S. 22:2062(A)(1) and (2)(c)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 7 "A.(1) Any person having a claim against an insurer shall be required first to exhaust all coverage provided by any other policy other than his own 8 9 uninsured or underinsured motorist policy, including the right to a 10 defense under the other policy, if the claim under the other policy arises from the same facts, injury or loss that gave rise to the covered claim against the 11 association. The requirement to exhaust shall apply without regard to 12 13 whether or not the other insurance policy is a policy written by a member 14 insurer. However, no person shall be required to exhaust any right under the policy of an insolvent insurer or any right under a life insurance policy or 15 16 annuity."